Sompo Japan Fine Art Foundation All Entrance Fees from "The Exhibition from the Collection of Sompo Japan" Donated in their Entirety

The Sompo Japan Fine Art Foundation has donated all entrance fees collected from the "Charity for The Great East Japan Earthquake: The Exhibition from the Collection of Sompo Japan" (June 4 to July 3, 2011), equivalent to 1,587,210 yen (including funds collected from the donation box set up at the museum), to the Foundation for Cultural Heritage and Art Research.

The donation was made in response to the call for cooperation in saving and recovering cultural properties damaged by the earthquake issued by the Agency for Cultural Affairs (Cultural Property Rescue Programme). On July 15, Mr. Masatoshi Sato, President of the Sompo Japan Fine Art Foundation, visited the Agency for Cultural Affairs and handed an envelope enclosed with the donation to Mr. Seiichi Kondo, Commissioner for Cultural Affairs.



Commissioner Kondo (left) and President Sato (right)